
Question on Notice
No. 1100

Asked on 28 September 2004


MR HOPPER asked the Minister for Public Works, Housing and Racing (Mr
Schwarten) -

For each of the last two financial years and for the year to date-

(1) What is the number of licensed trainers in the thoroughbred racing industry by

region?
(2) What is the number of trainers who have not renewed their licence by region?


ANSWER:

Under the Racing Act 2002 and the Australian Rules of Racing, the control body for thoroughbred racing in this State has the responsibility of managing its code of racing, including the licensing of persons participating in the code.

Specifically, under section 34 of the Racing Act 2002 and under Australian Rule of Racing 7 (b) Queensland Racing has both the power and the responsibility to license participants for the thoroughbred code.

Consequently, any questions in relation to the licensing of trainers by Queensland Racing should be directed to Queensland Racing.

